
BID2015-93 FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF FLUOROSILICIC ACID F.O.B FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR WITH AN OPTION TO EXTEND ONE YEAR FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, TRENTON 

WATER UTILITY BID OPENING DATE: 11/13/15 AT 11:00AM

BID2015-93 FURNISH AND DELIVERY 

OF FLUOROSILICIC ACID ON AN AS 

NEEDED BASIS FOR A PERIOD OF 

ONE YEAR WITH THE OPTION TO 

EXTEND ONE YEAR AT THE SAME 

PRICING

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS: 4

NAME OF BIDDER MOSAIC GLOBAL SALES, LLC UNIVAR USA, INC.

SHANNON CHEMICAL 

CORPORATION

GEORGE S. COYNE 

CHEMICAL CO., INC.

ADDRESS 13830 CIRCA CROSSING DRIVE 532 E. EMAUS ST. P.O. BOX 376 3015 STATE ROAD

CITY, STATE, ZIP LITHIA, FLORIDA 33547 MIDDDLETOWN, PA 17057 MALVERN, PA 19355 CROUDON, PA 19021-6997

CONTACT NAME JENNIFER LEHMAN KIRSTEN J. BIMLER DANIEL C. FLYNN SHERRY DUGAN

TELEPHONE 800--578-7891 717-948-5370 610-363-9090 215-785-3000

FAX 813-571-6915 717-944-1801 610-524-6050 215-785-1585

E-MAIL FSA.GROUP@MOSAICCO.COM  KIRSTEN-BIMLER@UNIVARUSA.COMDCFLYNN@SHANNONCHEM.COM

BIDADMINISTRATION@COY

NECHEMICAL.COM

STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE 

STATEMENT INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

REQUIRED EVIDENCE 

EEO/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION 

REGULATIONS QUESTIONAIRE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF 

ADDENDA INCLUDED N/A INCLUDED INCLUDED

NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION 

CERTIFICATE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT 

OF 1990 LANGUAGE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

DISCLOSURE OF INVESTED ACTIVITIES 

IN IRAN INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

ETHICS COMPLAINT DISCLOSURE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

CITY OF TRENTON RESIDENT 

EMPLOYMENT POLICY INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

EIC
REQUIRED FROM THE 

AWARDED CERT#28919 EXP. 8/15/2017 CERT#11490 EXP. 7/15/2020 CERT#5742 EXP. 10/15/2018

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE 
REQUIRED FROM AWARDED 

VENDOR

REQUIRED FROM AWARDED 

VENDOR

REQUIRED FROM AWARDED 

VENDOR

REQUIRED FROM 

AWARDED VENDOR

COMPLIANCE WITH EMERGENCY 

SERVICES YES YES YES YES

UNIT COST PER TON $357.00 $430.25 $607.67 $698.51 

TOTAL COST FOR 255 TONS $91,035.00 $109,713.75 $154,955.85 $178,120.05 

FATAL FLAW NONE NONE NONE NONE

mailto:FSA.GROUP@MOSAICCO.COM#
mailto:DCFLYNN@SHANNONCHEM.COM#
mailto:BIDADMINISTRATION@COYNECHEMICAL.COM#
mailto:BIDADMINISTRATION@COYNECHEMICAL.COM#

